
No. A1/1968/2022/EKNMGC
                                                                        EKNM Govt.College Elerithattu

                                                                                        Elerithattu(PO),NIleshwar(Via)
                                                                                                          Kasaragod-671314
                                                                                                            Ph:04672-241345
                                                                                email : eknmgce.dce@kerala.gov.in
                                                                                        eknmgovtcollege@yahoo.com

Website:www.eknmgc.ac.in
                                                                                           Date: 07/12/2022

                                                  Tender Notice No. 1/2022-23
      Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of the Sports equipments to    EKNM Govt.College
Elerithattu  for an amount of 2,30,000/-.The list of required sports equipments with their detailed
specification will be available on college website and along with the tender form.
Estimated Cost                                                         -2,30,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit                                          -2300/-
Cost of Tender Form                                                 -500+(GST 18%)
Cost of Duplicate Tender Form                                 -300+(GST 18%)
GST Amount of Tender form cost should be paid in GST office  by the buyer through
reverse charge mode.
Last Date and Time of Sale of Tender Form             -28/12/2022 1 PM
Last date and receipt of tender Form                        -28/12/2022 2 PM
Date and Time of Opening                                         -28/12/2022  3 PM
     The tenders should be superscribed "TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SPORTS EQUIPMENTS TO
EKNM GOVT.COLLEGE ELERITHATTU" and addressed to Principal  EKNM Govt. College
Elerithattu, Elerithattu(PO),Kasaragod District,Kerala PIn-671314.
     Last date of receipt of tender is 28/12/2022 2.00PM .Late tender will not be accepted.The
tenders will be opened at 3.00PM on 28/12/2022 in the presence of such of the tenderers or their
authorized representatives who may present at that time.
      Intending tenderers may , on application to the Principal ,EKNM Govt College Elerithattu obtain
the requisite tender forms in which the tenders should be submitted.Application for the tender form
should be accompanied by a cash remittance of Rs.500/-+(GST-18%)  which is the price fixed for a
form and which is not refundable under any circumstances.The tender forms are not
transferable.Sale of tender forms will be closed at 1:00PM on 28/12/2022.
Cheque ,postage stamps ,Demand Draft etc will not be accepted towards the cost of forms,nor will
the forms be sent by VPP. Duplicate tender forms , if  required will be issued at Rs.300/-(+18%
GST) per copy.Those who wish to get the tender forms by post should send an additional amount of
Rs.50/-. Application for tender form by post ,will be entertained only up to 28/01/2022 .Tender forms
can be obtained from College office on all working days during 10.00AM to 02.00PM till 28/12/2022 .
Maximum period required for the delivery of articles should clearly be mentioned .The rates should
remain stable till 31/03/2023.
      Each Tender should be accompanied by an EMD of 1% in the form Demand Draft in favour of
Principal  E.K.N.M.Govt College, Elerithattu and a preliminary agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper of
value Rs.200/-.Tenders without sufficient EMD and agreement  are liable to be rejected .Firms
which are exempted from furnishing EMD should enclose an attested copy of order/certificate of
exemption.
     The undersigned reserves the right to cancel or extend the tender formalities at any time without
further notice.



     More details can be had from the office on any working day.
                           
                                                                                                   Dr.Solji K Thomas
                                              Associate professor with full additional charge of principal

Approval Valid
Digitally Approved By
Dr. Solji K Thomas
Date: 07.12.2022
Reason: Approved


